1 DEVONFIELD ROAD LIMITED

ABBREVIATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

AS AT

30TH JUNE 2009

Company Registration Number 6296318

WHITNALLS
Chartered Certified Accountants
Cotton House
Old Hall Street
Liverpool
L3 9TX

Al

(U

COMPANIES HOUSE

>
o«
D
o
>
-
!
w




1 DEVONFIELD ROAD LIMITED
ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS
YEAR ENDED 30TH JUNE 2009

CONTENTS PAGES

Abbreviated Balance Sheet 1

Notes to the Abbreviated Accounts 2




1 DEVONFIELD ROAD LIMITED
Company Registration Number 6296318

ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET
30TH JUNE 2009

Note

Current Assets
Debtors
Cash at bank and in hand

Creditors: Amounts falling
due within one year

Net Current Liabilities

Total Assets Less Current Liabilities

Reserves 3
Profit and loss account

Deficiency

2009
£ £
100
275
375
(761)
(386)
(386)
(386)
(386)

Page 1

2008
£ £
100
287
387
(766)
(379
(379)
(379)
(379)

For the financial year ended 30th June 2009 the company was entitled to exemption from audit under
section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 relaung to small compames The members have not required
the company to obtain an audit of its accounts for the year in question in accordance with section 476

The Directors acknowledge their responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the Act with
respect to accounting records and the preparation of accounts

The abbreviated accounts have been prepared in accordance with the special provisions of the
Companies Act 2006 relating to companies subject to the small companies regime

These accounts were approved by the Directors on the

i1 \31”;)
é( AV
JElhs
/
s, SIS
J Smuth

The notes on page 2 form part of these accounts

, and were signed on their behalf by

/o

L Ellis




Page 2

1 DEVONFIELD ROAD LIMITED
Company Registration Number 6296318

NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS
YEAR ENDED 30TH JUNE 2009

1. ACCOUNTING POLICIES
BASIS OF ACCOUNTING

The accounts have been prepared under the historical cost accounting rules, and in accordance
with the Financial Reporting Standard for Smaller Entities (effective April 2008) (FRSSE)

TURNOVER
The turnover shown 1n the profit and loss account represents amounts invoiced during the year
2. RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS

No transactions with related parties were undertaken such as are required to be disclosed under
Financial Reporting Standard 8

3 COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE

The company has no share capital and 1s imited by guarantee Its Memorandum and Articles of
Association restricts each members Lability to £10




