## 1 DEVONFIELD ROAD LIMITED

# **ABBREVIATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS**

AS AT

### **30TH JUNE 2009**

**Company Registration Number 6296318** 

### **WHITNALLS**

Chartered Certified Accountants
Cotton House
Old Hall Street
Liverpool
L3 9TX

SATURDAY



A16

20/03/2010 COMPANIES HOUSE

22

# 1 DEVONFIELD ROAD LIMITED ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS YEAR ENDED 30TH JUNE 2009

CONTENTS	PAGES
Abbreviated Balance Sheet	1
Notes to the Abbreviated Accounts	2

### 1 DEVONFIELD ROAD LIMITED **Company Registration Number 6296318**

### ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET

### **30TH JUNE 2009**

	Note	2009		2008	
		£	£	£	£
Current Assets					
Debtors		100		100	
Cash at bank and in hand		275		287	
		375		387	
Creditors: Amounts falling due within one year		(761)		(766)	
Net Current Liabilities			(386)		(379)
Total Assets Less Current Liabilitie	es		(386)		(379)
Reserves	3				
Profit and loss account			(386)		(379)
Deficiency			(386)		(379)

For the financial year ended 30th June 2009 the company was entitled to exemption from audit under section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 relating to small companies. The members have not required the company to obtain an audit of its accounts for the year in question in accordance with section 476

The Directors acknowledge their responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the Act with respect to accounting records and the preparation of accounts

The abbreviated accounts have been prepared in accordance with the special provisions of the Companies Act 2006 relating to companies subject to the small companies regime

These accounts were approved by the Directors on the

17/3/10

, and were signed on their behalf by

L Ellis

6 Pin

J Smith

# 1 DEVONFIELD ROAD LIMITED Company Registration Number 6296318

# NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS

### YEAR ENDED 30TH JUNE 2009

### 1. ACCOUNTING POLICIES

### **BASIS OF ACCOUNTING**

The accounts have been prepared under the historical cost accounting rules, and in accordance with the Financial Reporting Standard for Smaller Entities (effective April 2008) (FRSSE)

#### **TURNOVER**

The turnover shown in the profit and loss account represents amounts invoiced during the year

### 2. RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS

No transactions with related parties were undertaken such as are required to be disclosed under Financial Reporting Standard 8

### 3 COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE

The company has no share capital and is limited by guarantee. Its Memorandum and Articles of Association restricts each members liability to £10